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2014 Videoconferencing Outlines

Mountain Gate Primary School in Victoria, Australia, and
Hakjang Primary School in Busan city, South Korea

1. Schools
* Mountain Gate Primary School: http://mountaingateps.vic.edu.au/
* Busan Hakjang Primary School: http://hakjang.es.kr/

2. Teachers

e David Waddell: waddell.david.d@edumail.vic.gov.au
Y4 Teacher, M: 0449-557-651

* Ainsley Hall: hall.ainsley.f@edumail.vic.gov.au
Y4 Teacher

*  Hyun-Ju Woo (Hyun-ju): hjwb2000@gmail.com
English Teacher: 82-10-7235-5858

e Hallie: hallieaclayton@gmail.com
Native English Speaking Teacher

3. Students
e AUS: Y4, 17 students
* KOR: Y5, 30 students: Class #1+#2 for semester 1 [T1, T2]. Class #3+#4 for
semester 2 (T3, T4).

4. Special Events
* Great Barrier Reef Excursion: 5 June (Thur), KOR 10.30 — 11.30am = VIC 11.30am
—12.30pm
AARNET VMR: VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2663#

* Sydney Olympic Park Environmental Education excursion: 15 Oct (Wed), VIC 11.50
—12.30pm = KOR 9.50 — 10.30am
AARNET VMR:

5. E-pals and Exchange of Cultural artefacts
* E-pals to write cards in early October.
* Exchange of cultural artefacts with their e-pals in mid-October. Teachers send a box
of cultural artefacts to their partner school in mid-October. It takes 4 weeks to arrive.
Please do not open the box until the Christmas party on the last VC session

6. Class day/time:

* T1/T4; March — 6 April; 7 Oct — 31 Dec:
» AUS: Thursdays, AUS 11.40 am — 12.20pm
» KOR: Thursdays, KOR 9.40 — 10.20am



e T2/T3: 7April — 7 Oct:
» AUS: Thursdays, AUS 10.20 — 11am
» KOR: Thursdays, KOR 9.20 — 10am

. VC dates and Topics

e VC#]1: 20 March (Thur): Casual introduction of students, and e-pals.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 - Conf. ID: 2664#

e VC#2: 27 March (Thur): AUS: Introduction to Australia, Victoria, and Mountain
Gate Primary School.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2665#

*  VC #3: 3 April (Thur): KOR: Introduction to Korea, Busan city, and Hakjang
Primary School.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2666#

e VC#4: 24 April (Thur): AUS: Landmarks
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2667#

e VC#5: 8 May (Thur): KOR: Landmarks
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2668#

* VC#6: 15 May (Thur): AUS: Australian folksong, Waltzing Matilda
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2669#

e VC#7: 22 May (Thur): KOR: Korean folksong, Arirang
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2670#

e  VC#8: 29 May (Thur): AUS: Australian Aboriginal Dreamtime stories
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2661#

*  VC#9: 5 June (Thur): AUS/KOR: Great Barrier Reef excursion
KOR 10.30 — 11.30am = VIC 11.30am — 12.30pm
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2663#

*  VC #10: 12 June (Thur): KOR: Korean traditional folktale: e.g., Kongji Patji
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2664+#

*  VC#11: 19 June (Thur): AUS: Sports: Cricket, swimming
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2665#

e VC#12: 26 June (Thur): KOR: Korean martial art, Tackwondo
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2666#

e VC#13: 17 July (Thur): AUS: Animals
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2667#

e  VC#14: 4 Sep (Thur): KOR: Chinese Zodiac
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2668#



VC #15: 11 Sep (Thur): AUS: Festivals and Celebrations: Australian Day, Anzac
Day.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2669#

VC #16: 18 Sep (Thur): KOR: Korean Thanksgiving Day, Choo-seok
Students write cards to their —pals.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2670#

VC#17: 15 Oct (Wed): AUS/KOR: Sydney Olympic Park, Environmental Education
excursion.

15 Oct (Wed), VIC 11.50 — 12.30pm = KOR 9.50 — 10.30am

Teachers send a box of cultural artefacts to their partner school.

VC #18: 23 Oct (Thur): AUS: Australian money and people in it.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2662#

VC #19: 30 Oct (Thur): KOR: Korean money and people in it.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2663#

VC #20: 6 Nov (Thur): AUS: Food
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2664#

VC #21: 13 Nov (Thur): KOR: Korean traditional and daily food
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2665#

VC #22: 20 Nov (Thur): AUS: School life
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conlf. ID: 2666#

VC #23: 27 Nov (Thur): KOR: School life
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conlf. ID: 2667#

VC #24: 4 Dec (Thur): AUS/KOR: Christmas party!
Open the box of cultural artefacts! Take photos! Send the photos to Myung.
VMR: 202.158.195.138 = Conf. ID: 2668#
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